000369), appointed as the Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, for 
conducting the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending on March 31, 2024, amounting 
to ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) only plus reimbursement of applicable Goods and Services Tax and actual out of 
pocket and travelling expenses incurred that may be incurred in connection with audit of cost accounting records of the Company, 
be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

[...]

May 18, 2023, has on the recommendation of the Audit Committee approved the appointment of Messrs D. Sabyasachi & Co., Cost 
Accountants (Registration Number - 000369) as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2023-24 at a remuneration of 
` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) only plus reimbursement of applicable Goods and Services Tax and actual out of pocket 
and travelling expenses incurred in connection with cost audit work.
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and